
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035261-2023 

Tender

HEA23047 Healthy Worcestershire Programme

Worcestershire County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-035261

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041dcf  

Published 29 November 2023, 4:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Worcestershire County Council

County Hall, Spetchley Road

Worcester

WR5 2NP

Email

procurement@worcestershire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG12 - Worcestershire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035261-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035261-2023
mailto:procurement@worcestershire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home

Buyer's address

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home
https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home
https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home
https://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/worcestershire/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HEA23047 Healthy Worcestershire Programme

Reference number

WCC 00003601

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85147000 - Company health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The ’Healthy Worcestershire’ programme will contribute to addressing health inequalities,
and show measurable improvements in levels of physical activity, fear of falling (by improving
strength and balance), general wellbeing, and social connectedness. The service will also
help to increase awareness of community safety issues such as doorstep crime, scams, and
fraud by directly educating participants on how they can keep themselves safe. This
programme will be an integrated community-based service that’s responsive to the needs of
residents, which results in empowering communities to improve health and wellbeing. The
core programme will offer exercise interventions designed to reduce the risk of falls and
maintain independence, as well providing a broad range of health and wellbeing advice to
participants either face to face, via telephone or digitally. If you wish to view the documents
for this opportunity please click `Express Interest`. Following this, if you wish to apply for t

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG12 - Worcestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The ’Healthy Worcestershire’ programme will contribute to addressing health inequalities,
and show measurable improvements in levels of physical activity, fear of falling (by improving
strength and balance), general wellbeing, and social connectedness. The service will also
help to increase awareness of community safety issues such as doorstep crime, scams, and
fraud by directly educating participants on how they can keep themselves safe.This
programme will be an integrated community-based service that’s responsive to the needs of
residents, which results in empowering communities to improve health and wellbeing. The
core programme will offer exercise interventions designed to reduce the risk of falls and
maintain independence, as well providing a broad range of health and wellbeing advice to
participants either face to face, via telephone or digitally. If you wish to view the documents
for this opportunity please click `Express Interest`. Following this, if you wish to apply for
this opportunity please click `Opt in` which will then enable you to view and complete the
Standard Questionnaire and upload the relevant documents.After uploading all required
documents and completing the questionnaire(s) please remember to press the `Submit your
Return` button at the bottom of the page. Suppliers will receive a system generated email to
confirm successful submission of their return.Any questions or clarification should be
conducted via `Correspondence` through the etendering portal.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,500,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system



Page 5 to 7

Start date

1 April 2024

End date

31 March 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

22 January 2024

Local time

4:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

23 January 2024

Local time

9:00am



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T19:16:41+0100
	TCPDF




